© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
Cisco Nexus 9500
Cloud-Scale Line Cards and
Fabric Modules
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 14
Contents

RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-Ball Grid-Array (BGA) balls and
lead press-fit connectors.
Ordering information
Table 11. Cisco Nexus 9500 Cloud-Scale Line Cards: ordering information
Part Number Product Description
N9K-X9716D-GX (=) Cisco Nexus 9500 16p 400G QSFP-DD cloud-scale line card
N9K-X9732C-EX (=) Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 100G QSFP cloud-scale line card
N9K-X9736C-FX (=) Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 100G QSFP cloud-scale line card
N9K-X9732C-FX(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 100G QSFP cloud-scale line card
N9K-X9736C-EX(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 100G QSFP cloud-scale line card
N9K-X97160YC-EX(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10/25G SFP+ plus 4p 100G QSFP cloud-scale line card
N9K-X9788TC-FX(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G BaseT plus 4p 100G QSFP cloud-scale line card
Table 12. Cisco Nexus 9500 Cloud-Scale Fabric Modules ordering information
Part Number Product Description
N9K-C9504-FM-G(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 4-slot 1.6Tbps cloud-scale fabric module
N9K-C9508-FM-G(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 8-slot 1.6Tbps cloud-scale fabric module
N9K-C9504-FM-E(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 4-slot 800Gbps cloud-scale fabric module (100G flows)
N9K-C9508-FM-E(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 8-slot 800Gbps cloud-scale fabric module (100G flows)
N9K-C9516-FM-E(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 16-slot 800Gbps cloud-scale fabric module (50G flows)
N9K-C9508-FM-E2(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 8-slot 800Gbps cloud-scale fabric module (100G flows)
N9K-C9516-FM-E2(=) Cisco Nexus 9500 16-slot 800Gbps cloud-scale fabric module (100G flows)
Note:   All part numbers with “=” sign refer to Spare part numbers for ordering.
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 14
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 9500 platform has a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes hardware